"Fair PoLiticar pSACTiCES C oMMISSION
428 1 Street » Suite 629 » Sacmmmm CA 95814.2329
f?ié} 322- 566{3 g Fax B16) 320886
July 14, 2010

/ Green Party of San Diego County

Mr. Lupe Jiminez

REDACTED

Dear Respondent:

Tﬁé‘z Fa'ir Political Practices Cémmiséi'an' (the “FPPC”) enfortes the provisions of the
Pohtscal Reform Act {the “Act” ), found in Gwemment Code section 81000, et seq. This letteris
in response toa referral from the Secretary of the State that ai!eged that you have failed to file -

your semi-annual statements.

The F?PC has completed its investigation of the facts in this case. Specifically, the FPPC
found that you have failed to file a sems-annual statement for the January 1, 2007, through
lune 30, 2007, peg’;od due July 31, 2007, and the July 1, 2007, t.hra_ugh December 31, 2007,
period, due January 31, 2008, in violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

Yhe Act provides that fasiure to file a semi-annual statement by the deadline is
prahzb:zed Specifically the Act prowdes that ‘committees must file semi-annual statements no
later than Juiy 31 for the period ending June 30, and no later than January 31 for the period

ending December 31,

Your actions violated the Act bét:ause you failed to file a semi-annual statement for the
January 1, ;ﬁﬁ?_,’thraagk June 30, 2007, period, due July 31, 2007, and the July 1, 2007, through.
December 31, .2{)6? ;éeriafﬂ due Januar-y'?sl 2008.

‘f?a;s ietter serves asa wnﬁen wammg The information in this matter will be retained
and may be consﬁared 5houixi an eafeuemen& action ﬁecomé necessary basad on aawiy '

1 ?‘he i’ai;ticai Refmm Act is contameﬁ in Government Code sections 81000 ti‘;rougiz;'
91014. All statatary referances are to the Government Code, unléss otherwise méscatﬁd The
regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in sections 18110 through
18997 of Title 2 of the Cakfﬁm;a Code of Regulations. All regulatory references are to Title 2,
Division 6 of the Cat;forma Code of aeguiatsens unless otherwise indicated.
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discovered irtfcnﬁ-'atim or future conduct. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act in
the future will result in monetary penalties of up to 55,000 for each vieiéti{m.

A warning iettm’ is an FPPC case resolution wzthaut admm:stratwe prasecutson orfine,
However, the warning letter resolution does not prev;ée you with the opportunity for a
probable cause hearing or hearing before an Admsmstmiwe Law Judge or the Fair ?ehtscal
Practices Commission. if you wish to avail yuurseif of t?}ese proceedings by requestmg that

your case cheed with prcsecutaon rather than a'warning, please not:fy us within ten (10) ﬁays o

from the date of this iette;:_ Upon this mtxﬁcat;c&, the FPPC will rescind this wammg letter and
proceed with administrative prosecution of this case. If we do not receive such notification,
this warning letter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this .

letter.

?Iease feel free to contact Kelsey Hams at 916 322-8222 w:th any questions you may
have regarding this letter.

Si_pcére£y,
REDACTED

d’ " Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Division
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